
Amendment No. 2 to the AGREEMENT BETWEEN COUNTY OF LAKE 

AND SIERRA VISTA FOR ACUTE INPATIENT PSYCHIATRIC 

HOSPITAL SERVICES AND PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ASSOCIATED 

WITH ACUTE INPATIENT PSYCHIATRIC HOSPITALIZATIONS 

FOR FISCAL YEARS 2020-21, 2021-22 AND 2022-23 

This Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement is made and entered into by and between the County of 
Lake, hereinafter referred to as "County," and Sierra Vista, hereinafter referred to as 
"Contractor," collectively referred to as the "parties." 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have entered into an Agreement dated July 1, 2020 under 
which contractor will provide acute inpatient psychiatric hospital services and professional 
services associated with acute inpatient psychiatric hospitalization services to the residents of 
Lake County; and 

WHEREAS, the parties amended this Agreement on November 23, 2021 to increase the 
total compensation under the Agreement by $51,118.00; and 

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to amend the Agreement to increase the total 
compensation payable under the Agreement by $454.00 for a new contract maximum of Eighty­
One Thousand, Five Hundred Seventy-Two Dollars ($81,572.00); and 

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to amend the payment terms of the agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree to the following Amendment to the 
Agreement: 

4. PAYMENT TERMS. County shall reimburse Contractor for services provided per the
schedule below:

4.2 County shall reimburse contractor up to thirty-one thousand, one hundred 
eighteen dollars ($31,118) for fiscal year 2020-21, up to twenty-five thousand dollars 
($25,454) for fiscal year 2021-22, and up to twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) for 
fiscal year 2022-23 for a contract total of Eighty-One Thousand, Five Hundred 

Seventy-Two Dollars ($81,572.00). 

The Parties agree that all other terms and conditions of the original Agreement shall remain in 
full force and effect. 

COUNTY OF LAKE 

Chair 
Board of Supervisors 

Date: 

I 

I 

------ - - - --

SIERRA VISTA 

Tami Brooks 
CEO 

Date: 

21.22.121.2 
Page 1 of 2 

------------

Tami Brooks (Sep 26, 2022 10:08 PDT)
Tami Brooks

Sep 26, 2022

Eddie Crandell (Oct 19, 2022 14:26 PDT)

10/19/2022

https://uhsinc.na2.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAUKWxljnKZioLGFMV0kp6gqp_FChLQP5n
https://uhsinc.na2.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAUKWxljnKZioLGFMV0kp6gqp_FChLQP5n
https://lakecounty.na2.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAQMpQ_CvwiGuweE8y2nOLnDEp4WRlM-Bs


Johanna Delong (Oct 19, 2022 11:40 PDT)
Johanna Delong

10/19/2022

https://lakecounty.na2.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAQMpQ_CvwiGuweE8y2nOLnDEp4WRlM-Bs


Lake County - 21.22.121.2 Sierra Vista FY
20-23 AMENDMENT No. 2
Final Audit Report 2022-09-26

Created: 2022-09-24

By: Martin Gutierrez (jose.gutierrez@uhsinc.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAUKWxljnKZioLGFMV0kp6gqp_FChLQP5n

"Lake County - 21.22.121.2 Sierra Vista FY 20-23 AMENDMEN
T No. 2" History

Document created by Martin Gutierrez (jose.gutierrez@uhsinc.com)
2022-09-24 - 3:22:35 AM GMT- IP address: 12.3.40.251

Document emailed to Tami Brooks (tami.brooks@uhsinc.com) for signature
2022-09-24 - 3:23:29 AM GMT

Email viewed by Tami Brooks (tami.brooks@uhsinc.com)
2022-09-26 - 4:17:42 PM GMT- IP address: 50.238.182.113

Document e-signed by Tami Brooks (tami.brooks@uhsinc.com)
Signature Date: 2022-09-26 - 5:08:43 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 35.237.38.183

Agreement completed.
2022-09-26 - 5:08:43 PM GMT


		2022-10-19T15:58:10-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




